
---- ..-e._ .... .-..- .... I d-1.b"".  111.1 I.F.", Y rays A VI A 

Section 1 - Bureau o f  Records Comlete 

Docket No.060415-GU Date Docketed: 05/23/2006 T i t l e :  P e t i t i o n  f o r  mod i f i ca t ion  o f  energy conservation p lan  o f  

Company: F lo r i da  Publ ic U t i l i t i e s  Company replacement program and res iden t ia l  appliance re ten t ion  

F lo r i da  Publ ic U t i l i t i e s  Company, Inc. ,  regarding f u l l  house 
res ident ia l  new construct ion program, res ident ia l  appliance 

program. 

ALL ED DS AR CT TW 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

Referred to :  
C()" i nd ica tes  OPR) 

Section 2 - OPR Comletes and returns t o  

Exam 
ED DS AR CT TW 

v , \,, ' :- '- - c !*-- E 
6 e,.,, , 

Proaram Module 

OPR S t a f f  

S t a f f  Counsel 

OCRs 

c1 

S t a f f  Assianments 

Recommended assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Comnission - Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  

Date f i l e d  w i th  CCA: 

- 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

Section 3 - Chairman Comuletes 

Expi ra t i on  : 

1. 
2. 
3 .  
4. 
5.  
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15 .  
16. 
17 .  
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35.  
36. 
37. 
38 .  
39. 

I I 

I I 

~~ 

I I 
I I ~ 

I I 
I I I 
I 

~ 

I I 
I I 
I I 

I I 
I I 

I I 
I I 
I -  -- - 

- Hearing Off icer(s) 
Conmissioners I Hrg I S t a f f  I 

Prehearing O f f i c e r  
I Conmissioners I ADM I 

the  i den t i ca l  panel decides the case. Approved: 3 ,> Q i; \ tiny 2'3 
Date: Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  

assianed the  f u l l  Comnission decides the  case. 
i W U " '  . '  

- 
PSC/CCAO15-C (Rev. 01/03) * COMPLETED EVENTS 



Case Assianment and Schedulina Record Page 1 o f  1 

Section 1 - Bureau o f  Records ComDleter 

Docket No.060415-GU Date Docketed: 05/23/2006 T i t l e :  P e t i t i o n  f o r  mod i f i ca t ion  o f  energy conservation plan o f  

Company: F lo r i da  Publ ic U t i l i t i e s  Company replacement program and res iden t ia l  appliance re ten t ion  

F lo r i da  Publ ic U t i l i t i e s  Company, Inc . ,  regarding f u l l  house 
res iden t ia l  new construct ion program, res ident ia l  appliance 

program. 

c1 

S t a f f  Ass ianments 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT 
I T  I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 

Expirat ion:  

S Brown 
C Bulecza-Banks. B Casev 

Referred to :  CCA ICMP) ECR CCL PI F RCA SCR SGA 

Due Dates 

101 Current CASR rev i s ion  l e v e l  Previous Current 

- S t a f f  Reconmendation 
Aqenda 
PAA Order 
Consumt ing  Order i f  No Protest  
Close Docket 

Proclram Module 

OPR S t a f f  

NONE 08/03/2006 
NONE 08/15/2006 
NONE 09/05/2006 
NONE 09/29/2006 
NONE 10/30/2006 

S t a f f  Counsel 

OCRs 

ALL ED DS 1 AR CT TW 
X 

Exam 
ED DS AR CT TW 

X 

3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 

113. 

28. 

Recommended assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Comnission X Conmission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  

Date f i l e d  w i th  CCA: 05/31/2006 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 

- 

S t a f f  Counsel 

29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 

I I 

I I 

I I 
I I 

I I 
I I 

I I 
I I 

I 
~~ 

I I 

I I 7  

- Hearing Off icer(s)  
Comnissioners I Hrg I S t a f f  I 

Prehearing O f f i c e r  
Comnissioners I ADM I 



STATE OF FLORIDA 
COMMISSIONERS: 
LISA POLAK EDGAR, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
ISILIO ARRIAGA 
MATTHEW M. CARTER I1 
KATRINA J. TEW 

DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
BLANCA S. BAYO 
DIRECTOR 
(850)413-6770 (CLERK) 
(850)413-6330 (ADMM) 

Norman H. Horton, Jr., Esquire 
Messer, Caparello & Self, P.A. 
Post Office Box 1876 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302-1 876 

Re: Docket No. 060415-GU 

Dear Mr.Horton: 

This will acknowledge receipt of a petition for modification of energy conservation plan of 
Florida Public Utilities Company, hc., regarding fill house residential new construction program, 
residential appliance replacement program and residential appliance retention program, which was 
filed in this office on May 23,2006, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate 
staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it 
does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more 
information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180. 

Bureau of Records 

L? 

99 
m cv 

c 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAKBOULEVARD 0 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Aflirmative Action /Equal Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http:/hnnv.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.statefl.us 



Page 1 of 1 

From: Donna Jones 

Sent: 

To: 
Subject: Items of Interest at Upcoming Agenda Conference 8/15/06 

Friday, August 11, 2006 3:59 PM 
Commissioners & Staffs; All PSC Employees 

A news release was distributed to the daily newspapers this afternoon, 8/11/06, 
site: 

http:/lwww.psc.state.fl. uslhome/news/inde~.aspx?id=147 

and is now available on the PSC web 

811 1/2006 



Piews Release - Items of Interest at Upcoming Agenda Conference 8/15/06 Page 1 of 1 

State of Florida 

NEWS RELEASE 
811 112006 Contact: 850-413-6482 

Items of Interest at Upcoming Agenda Conference 8/15/06 

TALLAHASSEE - The following items are among those scheduled for consideration by the 
Commission at the August 15, 2006, Agenda Conference: 

ITEM 7: DOCKET NO. 060415-GU - PETITION FOR MODIFICATION OF ENERGY 
CONSERVATION PLAN OF FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES, INC., REGARDING FULL 
HOUSE RESIDENTIAL NEW CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM, RESIDENTIAL APPLIANCE 
REPLACEMENT PROGRAM AND RESIDENTIAL APPLIANCE RETENTION PROGRAM. 
The Commission will consider a staff recommendation addressing proposed changes to three 
of Florida Public Utilities, Inc.'s energy conservation programs. 

ITEM I O :  DOCKET NO. 060499-TL - IMPLEMENTATION FOR STATUTORY OPTION FOR 
PRICE REGULATED LOCAL EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES TO 
PUBLISH RATES, TERMS, AND CONDITIONS FOR NONBASIC SERVICES PURSUANT 
TO SECTION 364.051 (5)(a), F.S. The Commission will consider a staff recommendation 
addressing whether to establish guidelines for both web-based and paper publication of 
rates, terms, and conditions for nonbasic services. 

ITEM 13: DOCKET NO. 060362-El- PETITION TO RECOVER NATURAL GAS STORAGE 
PROJECT COSTS THROUGH FUEL COST RECOVERY CLAUSE BY FLORIDA POWER 
& LIGHT COMPANY. The Commission will consider a staff recommendation regarding 
Florida Power and Light's request to recover costs associated with its participation in the 
subsurface natural gas storage facility, MoBay Gas Storage Hub, located in Mobile County, 
Alabama, through the fuel cost recovery clause. 

ITEM 15: DOCKET NO. 060408-El - PETITION FOR APPROVAL OF REVISIONS TO 
DEMAND-SIDE MANAGEMENT PLAN BY FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY. The 
Commission will consider a staff recommendation concerning Florida Power and Light's 
request for approval of two new and seven revised Demand-Side Management (DSM) 
programs. 

ITEM 16: DOCKET NO. 060387-EQ - REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF CONTRACT WITH 
A QUALIFYING FACILITY FOR PURCHASE OF FIRM CAPACITY AND ENERGY 
BETWEEN FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION D/B/A PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, 
INC. AND FLORIDA BIOMASS ENERGY GROUP, L.L.C. The Commission will consider a 
Progress Energy Florida request for approval of a negotiated qualifying facility contract for 
116 MWs of capacity and energy from Florida Biomass' proposed "e-grass" project, to grow, 
gasify, and burn in a combustion turbine the biomass from e-grass grown on site. 

http://www.psc.state.fl.us/home/news/index.aspx?id= 147 8/11/2006 


