#### Section 1 - Bureau of Records Complete

Docket No. 060415-GU Date Docketed: 05/23/2006 Title:

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company

Petition for modification of energy conservation plan of Florida Public Utilities Company, Inc., regarding full house residential new construction program, residential appliance replacement program and residential appliance retention program.

Official Filing					E	xpiratio	on:										
Last Day to Sus	pend:																
Referred to:						CCA	(CMP)	ECR		GCL	ΡĪ	F	RCA	SCR	S	GA	
("()" indicates							X			Х	<u> </u>						
Section 2 - OPR Program Module				urns to unments	WARNIN IT IS	G: THIS TENTATIV	days. SCHEDULI /E AND SU ONTACT TI	UBJECT	TO R	<b>EVISI</b> C	DN.	ING DO	OCUMEN		<u>e</u>		
															Due [	ates	
OPR Staff					0	Curren	t CASR r	evision	ı lev	/el				Prev	rious	Curr	ent
			<del></del>		1.	<del></del>				<del></del>				1	-		
					1 2.									<del> </del>			
					3.					-	,						
					4.												
					5.												
					6.												
Ch-66 C: :7					<b>⊣</b> 7.									<del> </del>			
Staff Counsel				<del>.</del>	8. 9.												
					∃ <sub>10</sub> .									+			
<u>OCRs</u>					īi.									1	,,,		
					12.												
					13.												
					<b>-</b>   14.									<u> </u>			
					$\begin{array}{c} 15. \\ 16. \end{array}$									<del>                                     </del>			
					17.												
					18.									+			
					_ 19. _ 20.									<del> </del>			
					21.												
					22.												
					23. 24.									<del> </del>			
					25.												
					26.									<u> </u>			
					27. 28.									<del></del>			
					29.												
Recommended assignments for hearing and/or deciding this case:			30.									ļ					
			31.									<del> </del>					
Full Commission	n C	ommis	sion Pa	anel	33.				,	·				<del> </del>			
Hearing Examine					34.	***********											
				_	35.												
Date filed with CCA:			36.									ļ					
Initials OPR					37. 38.		·							<del> </del>		<del></del>	
Staff Counsel			39.							-		<del> </del>					
					40											<del>-</del>	
Section 3 - Cha	irman C	omple	tes		As	ssignmen	ts are a	s follo	ows:								
- Heari	ing Offi	cer(s	)			_				Prehe	aring	Offic	er				
Comm	issioner	^S		Hrg	Staff					Commi	ission	ers	_	ADM			
ALL ED D	S AR	СТ	TW	Exam				<del>                                     </del>	ED	DS	AR	СТ	TW				
	3 AK	+				7					<del> </del>	<u> </u>		eecu		nanatri t	- t2 - D

the identical panel decides the case.

assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is

Approved:

Date:

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

861 NOV 298

### Section 1 - Bureau of Records Completes

Docket No. 060415-GU Date Docketed: 05/23/2006 Title: Petition for modification of energy conservation plan of

Florida Public Utilities Company, Inc., regarding full house residential new construction program, residential appliance replacement program and residential appliance retention

program.

Company: Florida Public Utilities Company

Official Filing	Date:		Expirati	on:						
Last Day to Susp			•							
Referred to:			CCA	(CMP)	ECR	GCL	PIF	RCA	SCR	SGA
("()" indicates	OPR)			T X		X		T	1	
	Completes and returns to	CCA i	n 10 worl	days.	·	<del></del>	•	Time S	chedule	
Program Module	-			SCHEDULE	IS AN I	NTERNAL	PLANNING			
		IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.								
	Staff Assignments	FOR U	UPDATES C	CONTACT TH	E RECORD	S SECTIO	N:(850) 4	413-6770		
									_	B
		<b>-</b>	_						U	ue Dates
OPR Staff	S Brown	4 L	0   Curre	nt CASR re	Previo	us Current				
	C Bulecza-Banks, B Casey	1 -	CL-EE	D = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =					NONE	00/07/2006
		1. Staff Recommendation 2. Agenda							NONE NONE	08/03/2006
		3. PAA Order								08/15/2006 09/05/2006
			4. Consummating Order if No Protest							09/29/2006
			5. Close Docket							10/30/2006
		6.							NONE	10/30/2000
		7.								
Staff Counsel	K Fleming	8.							<u> </u>	
		9.			****					
		10.								
<u>OCRs</u>		11.								
		12.								
		13.								
		14.								
		15. 16.							<u> </u>	
		17.								
		18.								
		19. 20.								
		21.								
		22.								
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	23.								
		24.								
		26.								
		<b>27</b> .								
		28.								
Docommonded occ	issuments for beautys	29. 30.								
Recommended assignments for hearing and/or deciding this case:										
una, or accraining	ciris caser	31.								
Full Commission	X Commission Panel	33.								
Hearing Examine	r Staff	34.								
	<del></del>	35.								
Date filed with	CCA: <u>05/31/2006</u>	36.								
Tuitiols Opp		37.				****			<u> </u>	
Initials OPR	Counsel	38. 39.							<del> </del>	
Stair	Counsel	40.								
Section 3 - Cha	irman Completes	,	Assignme	nts are as	follows	<u> </u>				

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.

Hrg

Exam

Staff

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

TW

Approved: Date:

Prehearing Officer

CT

TW

Commissioners

AR

DS

X

ED

ED/RM 05/31/2006

ADM

ALL

ED

Hearing Officer(s)

AR

CT

Commissioners

DS

## STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSIONERS:
LISA POLAK EDGAR, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
ISILIO ARRIAGA
MATTHEW M. CARTER II
KATRINA J. TEW



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BLANCA S. BAYÓ
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

## Hublic Service Commission

May 25, 2006

Norman H. Horton, Jr., Esquire Messer, Caparello & Self, P.A. Post Office Box 1876 Tallahassee, Florida 32302-1876

Re: Docket No. 060415-GU

Dear Mr. Horton:

This will acknowledge receipt of a petition for modification of energy conservation plan of Florida Public Utilities Company, Inc., regarding full house residential new construction program, residential appliance replacement program and residential appliance retention program, which was filed in this office on May 23, 2006, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180.

Bureau of Records

I:\Records\acklet-no-app2.doc

Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us

060415

From:

Donna Jones

Sent:

Friday, August 11, 2006 3:59 PM

To:

Commissioners & Staffs; All PSC Employees

Subject: Items of Interest at Upcoming Agenda Conference 8/15/06

A news release was distributed to the daily newspapers this afternoon, 8/11/06, and is now available on the PSC web site.

http://www.psc.state.fl.us/home/news/index.aspx?id=147



### State of Florida

# Hublic Service Commission NEWS RELEASE

8/11/2006 Contact: 850-413-6482

## Items of Interest at Upcoming Agenda Conference 8/15/06

**TALLAHASSEE** — The following items are among those scheduled for consideration by the Commission at the August 15, 2006, Agenda Conference:

ITEM 7: DOCKET NO. 060415-GU – PETITION FOR MODIFICATION OF ENERGY CONSERVATION PLAN OF FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES, INC., REGARDING FULL HOUSE RESIDENTIAL NEW CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM, RESIDENTIAL APPLIANCE REPLACEMENT PROGRAM AND RESIDENTIAL APPLIANCE RETENTION PROGRAM. The Commission will consider a staff recommendation addressing proposed changes to three of Florida Public Utilities, Inc.'s energy conservation programs.

ITEM 10: DOCKET NO. 060499-TL – IMPLEMENTATION FOR STATUTORY OPTION FOR PRICE REGULATED LOCAL EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES TO PUBLISH RATES, TERMS, AND CONDITIONS FOR NONBASIC SERVICES PURSUANT TO SECTION 364.051(5)(a), F.S. The Commission will consider a staff recommendation addressing whether to establish guidelines for both web-based and paper publication of rates, terms, and conditions for nonbasic services.

ITEM 13: DOCKET NO. 060362-EI – PETITION TO RECOVER NATURAL GAS STORAGE PROJECT COSTS THROUGH FUEL COST RECOVERY CLAUSE BY FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY. The Commission will consider a staff recommendation regarding Florida Power and Light's request to recover costs associated with its participation in the subsurface natural gas storage facility, MoBay Gas Storage Hub, located in Mobile County, Alabama, through the fuel cost recovery clause.

ITEM 15: DOCKET NO. 060408-EI - PETITION FOR APPROVAL OF REVISIONS TO DEMAND-SIDE MANAGEMENT PLAN BY FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY. The Commission will consider a staff recommendation concerning Florida Power and Light's request for approval of two new and seven revised Demand-Side Management (DSM) programs.

ITEM 16: DOCKET NO. 060387-EQ – REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF CONTRACT WITH A QUALIFYING FACILITY FOR PURCHASE OF FIRM CAPACITY AND ENERGY BETWEEN FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION D/B/A PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. AND FLORIDA BIOMASS ENERGY GROUP, L.L.C. The Commission will consider a Progress Energy Florida request for approval of a negotiated qualifying facility contract for 116 MWs of capacity and energy from Florida Biomass' proposed "e-grass" project, to grow, gasify, and burn in a combustion turbine the biomass from e-grass grown on site.

###